

VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505

Phone – 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325

Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP: PUR: 3049

Dated: 06.10.2020

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited from experienced party for **Fabrication work of a cabin made from the combination of glass, ACP and aluminium section of size 8'x8' beside MMT-03 at Plant, FBD patna.** The details scope of work is attached herewith as per BOQ. Interested parties may submit their quotation latest by 20.10.2020 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelope Tiles "**Fabrication work of a cabin size of 8'x8' beside MMT-03 at Plant FBD, Patna**".



Manager (MM)

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof
Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC
Patnadairy.org

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

WORK:- Fabrication work of a cabin made from the combination of glass,ACP and aluminium section of size 8'x8' beside MMT-03

S.No	SOR 2018	NAME OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
1	p-186/15.18	Demolition steel work in built up sections in angles,tees,flats and channels including all gusset plates,bolts,nuts,welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50 meters lead	kg	700	1.9	1330
2	p-93/6.1.14 A	Brick work with bricks of class designation 100A in with cement mortar 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand)				
3	p-93 6.1.14A/6. 3A	Above plinth level	CUM	0.900	5501.4	4951.26
4	P-149/11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS:15622(Thickness to be specified by the manufacture)of approved make in, all colours, shades except burgundy,bottle green ,black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-charge in skirting,risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3(1cement:3coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	SQM	6.6	739.8	4882.68
5	P-252/21.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for partitions with extruded built up appropriate z section in aluminium snap beading of powder coated aluminium(minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) for glazing including necessary filling up the gaps at the junctions i.e at top,bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. as per architectural drawings				
6	p-252 21.1.2.2	Providing and fixing partitions from powder coated aluminium of 50 micron(jindal make OR ANY OTHER EQUIVALENT MAKE) for movable portion	Kg	73.011	456	33293.016
7	P-253/21.3. 1	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium partitions with EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Complete as per drawings with float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	SQM	9	735.6	6620.4

8	p-118/9.100.1	Providing and fixing aluminium handles of 125mm ,ISI marked,anodised(anodic coating not less than grade AC10 as per IS:1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. Complete	Each	1	54	54
9	p-118/9.103	providing and fixing bright finished brass 100mm mortice latch and lock,ISI marked,with six levers and a pair of anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS:1868) aluminium lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. Complete	Each	1	642.9	642.9
10	p-118/9.97.1	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts of 300x10mm ,ISI marked,anodised(anodic coating not less than grade AC10 as per IS:1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. Complete	Each	1	105.2	105.2
11	p-116/9.84	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer	Each	1	401.4	401.4
12	p-161/12.45.3	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height from 12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum moisture resistant board including all fitting accessories	Sqm	6.25	948.2	5926.25
13	Details attached	Carriage charge	Rs			1417.599
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST=						59624.705
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=						59625
Rs Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Only						

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

		%(In numeric value)	In words
1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE		
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)		

Signature of client with seal

Signature of contractor with seal